XRP6141
35A Synchronous Step Down COT Controller
July 2015  Rev. 2.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP6141 is a synchronous step-down
controller for point-of load supplies up to 35A.

PGND 16 Low side driver ground
Exposed Pad  Thermal pad for heat dissipation. Connect to AGND with a short trace.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1
XRP6141EL-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 6141
YWW
XXXX
3x3mm
QFN16
Tray
Lead Free and/or
Halogen Free
XRP6141ELMTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 250/Tape & Reel
XRP6141ELTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C 3k/Tape & Reel
XRP6141EVB XRP6141 Evaluation Board
“Y” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number; when applicable.
XRP6141
35A Synchronous Step Down COT Controller
© 2015 Exar Corporation 6/14 Rev. 2.0.0